

BID SUMMARY Yakima DFI Phase 4 - Pedestrian Streetside Improvements A Street—3rd Street to 6th Street CITY PROJECT NO. 2299				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		WEST COAST CONST. CO., INC. Woodinville, WA		GRANITE NW, INC. Yakima, WA		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ellensburg, WA		RP&E CONSTRUCTION INC. Ellensburg, WA		KRCI LLC Wenatchee, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	48,000.00	48,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	45,400.00	45,400.00	47,312.00	47,312.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,025.00	18,025.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	4,354.00	4,354.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	3,460.00	3,460.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
6	SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	200	LF	0.30	60.00	0.20	40.00	1.60	320.00	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00
7	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	20	CY	20.00	400.00	1.00	20.00	28.00	560.00	20.00	400.00	19.00	380.00	30.00	600.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	135	CY	25.00	3,375.00	20.00	2,700.00	120.00	16,200.00	24.00	3,240.00	27.00	3,645.00	50.00	6,750.00
9	REMOVING EXISTING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1200	SY	15.00	18,000.00	13.00	15,600.00	7.50	9,000.00	13.00	15,600.00	13.00	15,600.00	7.00	8,400.00
10	SAW CUTTING SIDEWALK MEET LINE	70	LF	3.50	245.00	3.00	210.00	3.90	273.00	3.00	210.00	3.00	210.00	3.00	210.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	145	TON	25.00	3,625.00	22.00	3,190.00	45.00	6,525.00	25.00	3,625.00	33.50	4,857.50	70.00	10,150.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	140	TON	20.00	2,800.00	18.00	2,520.00	45.00	6,300.00	25.00	3,500.00	29.25	4,095.00	18.00	2,520.00
13	ASPHALT TREATED BASE	100	TON	85.00	8,500.00	81.00	8,100.00	99.00	9,900.00	84.00	8,400.00	82.50	8,250.00	80.00	8,000.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2in PG 64-28	52	TON	95.00	4,940.00	89.00	4,628.00	145.00	7,540.00	120.00	6,240.00	121.00	6,292.00	115.00	5,980.00
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR	20	SY	80.00	1,600.00	62.00	1,240.00	105.00	2,100.00	110.00	2,200.00	55.00	1,100.00	120.00	2,400.00
16	CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	220	SF	15.00	3,300.00	11.00	2,420.00	10.90	2,398.00	12.00	2,640.00	14.00	3,080.00	14.00	3,080.00
17	REMOVING AND REPLACING FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	825.00	825.00	350.00	350.00	297.00	297.00	400.00	400.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,875.00	3,750.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
19	ESC LEAD	4	DAY	400.00	1,600.00	5.00	20.00	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00	87.00	348.00	100.00	400.00
20	ROOT BARRIER	360	LF	9.00	3,240.00	12.00	4,320.00	12.25	4,410.00	7.00	2,520.00	9.00	3,240.00	7.00	2,520.00
21	TREE GRATE	8	EA	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,100.00	16,800.00	2,600.00	20,800.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,840.00	14,720.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
22	PRECAST CONCRETE PLANTER, 42 IN. DIAM	6	EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,175.00	7,050.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,265.00	7,590.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
23	PRECAST CONCRETE PLANTER, 48 IN. DIAM.	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,450.00	7,250.00	1,260.00	6,300.00	2,090.00	10,450.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
24	PSIPE: SCARLET SENTINEL MAPLE	7	EA	500.00	3,500.00	410.00	2,870.00	390.00	2,730.00	410.00	2,870.00	440.00	3,080.00	450.00	3,150.00
25	PSIPE: CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	350.00	2,800.00	335.00	2,680.00	410.00	3,280.00	440.00	3,520.00	450.00	3,600.00
26	SOD INSTALLATION	10	SY	15.00	150.00	17.00	170.00	16.00	160.00	25.00	250.00	22.00	220.00	30.00	300.00
27	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	28,375.00	28,375.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	600	LF	20.00	12,000.00	13.00	7,800.00	11.75	7,050.00	12.00	7,200.00	16.50	9,900.00	18.00	10,800.00
29	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 4 IN. THICK	1,310	SY	50.00	65,500.00	34.00	44,540.00	35.00	45,850.00	40.00	52,400.00	43.00	56,330.00	49.00	64,190.00
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 6 IN. THICK	70	SY	55.00	3,850.00	40.00	2,800.00	41.00	2,870.00	44.00	3,080.00	49.50	3,465.00	57.00	3,990.00
(continued on page 2)															

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 10, 2010.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

WEST COAST CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

8/11/10
 DATE
 Douglas Mayo
 CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE
 CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Yakima DFI Phase 4 - Pedestrian Streetside Improvements
A Street - 3rd Street to 6th Street

PROJECT NO. 2299

DATE: August 10, 2010

FILE: Yakima DFI Ph 4 A St Bid Sum.pub

